
1/9/2024

COMMERCE HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL
SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Date Opponent Location Time Team
Thursday Feb. 15-17 Commerce Invitational Commerce TBA Varsity

Friday Feb. 15-17 Commerce Invitational Commerce TBA Varsity
Saturday Feb. 15-17 Commerce Invitational Commerce TBA Varsity
Tuesday February 20 Caddo Mills Foxes HOME 4:30PM/6:00PM JV/Varsity

Thursday Feb. 22-24 Paris Chisum Tournament Paris Chisum TBA Varsity
Friday Feb. 22-24 Paris Chisum Tournament Paris Chisum TBA Varsity

Saturday Feb. 22-24 Paris Chisum Tournament Paris Chisum TBA Varsity
Tuesday February 27 Dodd City Hornets Dodd City 6:00 PM Varsity

Thursday Feb 29-Mar 2 Commerce "BIG CAT" Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity
Friday Feb 29-Mar 2 Commerce "BIG CAT" Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity

Saturday Feb 29-Mar 2 Commerce "BIG CAT" Tournament Commerce TBA Varsity
Tuesday March 5 Grand Saline Indians* HOME 4:30PM/6:00PM JV/Varsity
Friday March 8 Tyler Legacy Red Raiders TA HOME 4:30PM/6:00PM JV/Varsity

Tuesday March 12 Rains Wildcats*$ Emory Rains 12:00 PM Varsity
Thursday March 14 Prairiland Patriots*$ HOME 11:30AM/1:00PM JV/Varsity
Tuesday March 19 Chisum Mustangs* Paris Chisum 4:30PM/6:00PM JV/Varsity
Friday March 22 Lone Oak Buffalos* HOME 4:30PM/6:00PM JV/Varsity

Saturday March 23 JV District tournament TBA TBA JV
Tuesday March 26 Edgewood Bulldogs* Edgewood 6:00 PM Varsity

Friday (GF) March 29 Grand Saline Indians* Grand Saline 6:00 PM Varsity
Tuesday April 2 BYE WEEK TBA TBA Varsity
Friday April 5 Rains Wildcats*YN HOME 6:00 PM Varsity

Tuesday April 9 Prairiland Patriots* Prairiland 6:00 PM Varsity
Friday April 12 Chisum Mustangs* HOME 6:00 PM Varsity

Tuesday April 16 Lone Oak Buffalos* Lone Oak 6:00 PM Varsity
Friday April 19 Edgewood Bulldogs*SN HOME 6:00 PM Varsity

Head Coach: Tyler Foster YN: Youth Night SN: Senior Night
Assistant Coach: Meagan McSheffery TA: Teacher Appreciation *: District Game
Assistant Coach: Devon Potter $: Spring Break

Athletic Director: John McSheffery Superintendent: Charlie Alderman
Girl's Athletic Coordinator: Shelley Jones Athletic Trainer: Amanda Herron
Principal: Roger Brown


